comp
m
mult
c
Ω
            Ω
RoHS
Compliant

about 6mm from the body of the resistor and shall be
rotated through 360° about the original axis of the bent
terminal in alternating direction for a total of 3 rotations.
-Direct Load:
Resistance to a 2.5kgs direct load for 10sec. in the
direction of the longitudinal axis of the terminal leads.
Mfg. Part No. Resistance
(Ohms)
Temperature
Coefficient Tolerance
Wattage
(W)
D + 1 L + 1 d + 0.05 H + 3
MCKNP03UJ010JB00 1 +/-50ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ010KB00 0.1 +/-90ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0100B00 10 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0101B00 100 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0102B00 1 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0121B00 120 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0122B00 1.2 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0152B00 1.5 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ020JB00 2 +/-50ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ020KB00 0.2 +/-90ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0201B00 200 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0202B00 2 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0221B00 220 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0250B00 25 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0251B00 250 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0301B00 300 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0302B00 3 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0331B00 330 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0400B00 40 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0401B00 400 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0402B00 4 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0471B00 470 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ050JB00 5 +/-50ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ050KB00 0.5 +/-90ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0500B00 50 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0501B00 500 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0502B00 5 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP03UJ0750B00 75 +/-20ppm/°C 3W
MCKNP07SF100JB00 10 +/-20ppm/°C 7W
MCKNP07SF100KB00 1 +/-50ppm/°C 7W
MCKNP07SF1000B00 100 +/-20ppm/°C 7W
MCKNP07SF1002B00 10 +/-20ppm/°C 7W
MCKNP07SF1500B00 150 +/-20ppm/°C 7W
MCKNP07SF2000B00 200 +/-20ppm/°C 7W
MCKNP07SF2500B00 250 +/-20ppm/°C 7W
MCKNP07SF500JB00 50 +/-20ppm/°C 7W
MCKNP0ASF100JB00 10 +/-20ppm/°C 10W
MCKNP0ASF100KB00 1 +/-50ppm/°C 10W
MCKNP0ASF1000B00 100 +/-20ppm/°C 10W
MCKNP0ASF150JB00 15 +/-20ppm/°C 10W
MCKNP0ASF200KB00 2 +/-50ppm/°C 10W
MCKNP0ASF300JB00 30 +/-20ppm/°C 10W
MCKNP0ASJ010KB00 1 +/-50ppm/°C 10W
8.5mm 0.75mm 38mm
25mm
53mm
5.5 mm 13.5 mm 0.70 mm 28 mm